TR e HE AR g

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR
(ForaiT HATETT, SR TXHR & AcaTTETT # TTEIT HEged FT vF &1 TELT)

(An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry
of Education, Govt. of India)

goraad, Mo, SFH-FIHNR, 190006, HRT
Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

URMHT
ADMINISTRATION

3T&er HEAT (ORDER No./ 252): 31w (of) 2024
Rt (Dated): /6 /1 /0 12024

In accordance with DoPT OM F.No. 12/2/2023-JCA dated 9™ July, 2024 and pursuant to the approval
of the Competent Authority, the Institute shall observe the following days as compulsory holidays

during the year 2025.
S.No. | Holiday Dated Day
L. Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday
- Maha Shivaratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday
By Holi 14-03-2025 Friday
4, Id-ul-Fitr 31-03-2025 Monday
3. Mabhavir Jayanti 10-04-2025 Thursday
6. Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday
. Budha Purnima 12-05-2025 Monday
8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07-06-2025 Saturday
9. Muharram 06-07-2025 Sunday
14, Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday
11. Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayaka Chaturthi 27-08-2025 Wednesday
12, Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (PBUH) 05-09-2025 Friday
1. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02-10-2025 Thursday
14. Dussehra 02-10-2025 Thursday
13, Diwali (Deepavali) 20-10-2025 Monday
16. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05-11-2025 Wednesday
17. Christmas Day 25-12-2025 Thursday

In addition to the above compulsory holidays, the employees of the Institute can avail two (02)
Restricted Holidays during the year 2025 as per list issued by the Government of India (Annexure-I)
after obtaining prior approval of the Competent Authority. Further, all Muslim Holidays are subjected to

the appearance of the Moon.

b
trtn'\*’rwaﬁa"o e

I/c Registrar
S 16 1o2] ot
Go/No.: ) TSNS, ETH/NITS) /TS TH/ADM)/2024/ SB | kmﬂ
feie/Date: 16 /10 12024

Uﬁ‘lﬁ’lﬁ/Copy To:

1. All Deans/ HoDs/ HoCs/ DRs/ ARs/ other Controlling Officers for information & circulation.
2. Assistant Registrar (s) to Director’s Office for kind information of the Director.

3. Web Developer for uploading on the Institute website.

4. Concerned File/ General Order File.



List of Restricted Holidays for the year 2025 as per DoPT OM F.No. 12/2/2023-JCA dated

ANNEXURE-I

9th July, 2024
S.No. | Holiday Date Day

1. | New Year’s Day 01.01.2025 Wednesday
2. | Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 06.01.2025 Monday
3. | Makar Sankranti/ Magha Bihu/ Pongal/ 14.01.2025 Tuesday

Hazarat Ali’s Birthday
4. | Basant Panchami/ Sri Panchami 02.02.2025 Sunday
5. | Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 12.02.2025 Wednesday
6. | Shiva Ji Jayanti 19.02.2025 Wednesday
7. | Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati 23.02.2025 Sunday
8. | Holika Dahan 13.03.2025 Thursday
9. | Dolyatra 14.03.2025 Friday
10. | Jamat-Ul-Vida 28.03.2025 Friday
11. | Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi / 30.03.2025 Sunday

Cheti Chand
12. | Ram Navmi 06.04.2025 Sunday
13. | Vaisakhi / Vishu 13.04.2025 Sunday
14. | Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) 14.04.2025 Monday
15. | Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2025 Tuesday
16. | Easter Sunday 20.04.2025 Sunday
17. | Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 09.05.2025 Friday
18. | Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday
19. | Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday
20. | Parsi New Year’s day / Nauraj 15.08.2025 Friday
21. | Janmashtami (Smarta) 15.08.2025 Friday
22. | Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday
23. | Onam or Thiru Onam Day 05.09.2025 Friday
24. | Dussehra (Saptami) 29.09.2025 Monday
25. | Dussehra (Mahashtami) 30.09.2025 Tuesday
26. | Dussehra (Mahanavmi) 01.10.2025 Wednesday
27. | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 07.10.2025 Tuesday
28. | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 10.10.2025 Friday
29. | Naraka Chaturdasi 20.10.2025 Monday
30. | Govardhan Puja 22.10.2025 Wednesday
31. | Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 Thursday
32. | Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat 28.10.2025 Tuesday

Puja)
33. | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24.11.2025 Monday
34. | Christmas Eve 24.12.2025 Wednesday
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